
SEAC Membership Nov 15, 2022 - Nov 14, 2026 :

Role Name Organization

Chairperson Kylee Baker 
kyleeB@alternativeptbo.ca

Alternatives Building 
Bridges Program

Vice Chairperson Clare paterson
clare@ncdc.ca

Northumberland Child 
Development Centre

Members * Shawna Belcourt
sbelcourt@clth.ca

Community Living Trent 
Highlands

Tiffany Thickson
Tiffany.Thickson@tfcprogram.ca

Therapeutic Family
Care Program (TFC) 
with Highland Shores 
Children’s Aid

Stefanie Powers 
info@downsyndromepeterborough.ca

Down Syndrome 
Association of 
Peterborough

Kate Long
katelong@compasselc.com

Autism Ontario 
Volunteer SEAC 
Representative

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

vacant

First Nations 
Representative**

vacant

First Nations 
Representative**

vacant

Member(s) at large*** vacant

Trustee Katherine Tanguay
ktanguay@pvnccdsb.on.ca

PVNCCDSB

Alternate Trustee Jenny Leahy
jleahy@pvnccdsb.on.ca

PVNCCDSB

Ex-Officio/PVNC Board Kevin MacKenzie PVNCCDSB
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Chairperson kmackenzie@pvnccdsb.on.ca

Guest - OECTA Della Stewart-FIgueira
dstewartfigueira@pvnccdsb.on.ca

OECTA

Guest - OECTA Linda Gendron
lgendron@pvnccdsb.on.ca

OECTA

Supported By:

Superintendent of 
Learning/Special 
Education Services/Fatih 
& Equity

Jonathan Di Ianni
jdiianni@pvnccdsb.on.ca

PVNCCDSB

Vice Principal - Special 
Education Services

Karen Spenceley
kspeneceley@pvnccdsb.on.ca

PVNCCDSB

Administrative Assistant Ashleigh Faulkner 
afaulkner@pvnccdsb.on.ca

PVNCCDSB

From the Ministry of Education:

* Representatives and alternates for these representatives from up to 12 local associations.  
The local associations must be affiliated with associations or organizations that:

● Are incorporated;
● Operate throughout Ontario;
● Further the interest and well-being of one or more groups of exceptional children or 

adults; and,
● Do no represent professional educators

** One or two persons to represent the interests of First Nations students attending board 

schools under a tuition agreement.

***One or more additional member, sometimes called members at large, may be appointed who 

are neither representative of a local association nor trustees of another committee of the board.
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